UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MARISSA COLLECTION ONLINE
SYSTEM (MCOS)

MOHD HARIZ BIN MARZUKI

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for
Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2018



STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work
and that any idea or quotation form the work of other people, published or otherwise are
fully acknowledgement in accordance with the standard referring practices of the
discipline.

MOHD HARIZ BIN MARZUKI
2015145273

JANUARY 21, 2018



ABSTRACT

Unlike in a traditional store environment where product is directly visible to customers,
Internet retailers can selectively choose how to divulge product information. For example,
when viewing a particular item, online shoppers may either see the details of the product
or product physical appearances. By choosing the appropriate information-level cue to
display by using system, customer can selectively see all information regarding the
product to be there. In this report, we analyze the appropriate structure of system that can
be used to help the organization. Consumers may potentially face a changes made
regarding the process of buying and selling. We show that there are many ways out there
that the process could still take in place, not in usually physical ways. Even though the
process was totally different, with the current advancement of technology itself, the
transformation of the process from physical into digital was possible. We also extend the
model to consider the ease-of-use of process to customers, and thus highlight the

advancement of technology could still support the daily process of buying and selling.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT PAGE
SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
STUDENT DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
ABSTRACT \4
TABLE OF CONTENTS vi
LIST OF FIGURES X
LIST OF TABLES xii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xiii
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of Project 1
1.2 Business Process 2
1.3 Problem Statement 4
1.4 Objective 4
1.5 Scope 4
1.6 Significance 6
1.7 Project Framework 7
1.8 Expected Outcome 10

1.9 Conclusion 11

vi



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4

2.5

2.6
2.7

Introduction

Field of Study

2.2.1 Types of EC Organizations

2.2.2 Types of EC Transactions

2.2.3 Benefit of EC

Personalization in EC Program

Similar Related Project

2.4.1 BellaAmmara.com

2.4.2 FashionValet.com

2.4.3 Radiusite.com

System Development Method

2.5.1 Extreme Programming Model

2.5.2 Waterfall Model

2.5.3 Rapid Application Development
Model

Implication of Literature Review

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
33

Introduction
Project Methodology Overview

Phase One: Requirement Elicitation/

Requirement Planning

3.3.1 Preliminary Investigation

3.3.2 Data Collection Method

vil

13

13
14
15
16
17
18
24
24
25
26
28
29
31
33

35
36

37

37

38

41

41
42


BellaAmmara.com
FashionValet.com
Radiusite.com

	MARISSA COLLECTION ONLINE SYSTEM (MCOS)
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

