UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MARISSA COLLECTION ONLINE SYSTEM (MCOS)

MOHD HARIZ BIN MARZUKI

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2018

STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation form the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledgement in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

MOHD HARIZ BIN MARZUKI

2015145273

JANUARY 21, 2018

ABSTRACT

Unlike in a traditional store environment where product is directly visible to customers, Internet retailers can selectively choose how to divulge product information. For example, when viewing a particular item, online shoppers may either see the details of the product or product physical appearances. By choosing the appropriate information-level cue to display by using system, customer can selectively see all information regarding the product to be there. In this report, we analyze the appropriate structure of system that can be used to help the organization. Consumers may potentially face a changes made regarding the process of buying and selling. We show that there are many ways out there that the process could still take in place, not in usually physical ways. Even though the process was totally different, with the current advancement of technology itself, the transformation of the process from physical into digital was possible. We also extend the model to consider the ease-of-use of process to customers, and thus highlight the advancement of technology could still support the daily process of buying and selling.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	ITENT	PAGE
SUPE	CRVISOR APPROVAL	
STUD	DENT DECLARATION	
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABST	TRACT	v
TABL	LE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST	OF FIGURES	X
LIST	OF TABLES	xii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		xiii
CHAI	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Background of Project	1
1.2	Business Process	2
1.3	Problem Statement	4
1.4	Objective	4
1.5	Scope	4
1.6	Significance	6
1.7	Project Framework	7
1.8	Expected Outcome	10
1.9	Conclusion	11

СНАР	TER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	. 13
2.1	Introduction	13
2.2	Field of Study	14
	2.2.1 Types of EC Organizations	15
	2.2.2 Types of EC Transactions	16
	2.2.3 Benefit of EC	17
2.3	Personalization in EC Program	18
2.4	Similar Related Project	24
	2.4.1 BellaAmmara.com	24
	2.4.2 FashionValet.com	25
	2.4.3 Radiusite.com	26
2.5	System Development Method	28
	2.5.1 Extreme Programming Model	29
	2.5.2 Waterfall Model	31
	2.5.3 Rapid Application Development	33
	Model	
2.6	Implication of Literature Review	35
2.7	Conclusion	36
СНАР	PTER THREE: METHODOLOGY	37
3.1	Introduction	37
3.2	Project Methodology Overview	38
3.3	Phase One: Requirement Elicitation/	41
	Requirement Planning	
	3.3.1 Preliminary Investigation	41
	3 3 2 Data Collection Method	42